
Sunday, March 2, 2025‐ Cheesefare Sunday 
Rite of Forgiveness follows Divine Liturgy 
 
First Week of Great Lent 
Monday, March 3 ‐ Lent begins 
6:00 pm ‐ Great Compline  
Tuesday, March 4 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Great Compline  
Wednesday, March 5 ‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Pre Sanctified Liturgy   
Thursday, March 6 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Great Compline  
Friday, March 7 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Akathist / Medayeh   
Saturday, March 8 ‐ Miracle of the Kollyva: 
8:30 am ‐ Divine Liturgy  
4:15 / 5:00 pm ‐ Confessions / Great Vespers  
Sunday, March 9 ‐ Sunday of Orthodoxy  
8:45 am ‐ Matins / 10:00 am ‐ Divine Liturgy  
     & Procession of Icons   
 
Second Week of Great Lent 
Monday, March 10 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Great Compline  
Wednesday, March 12 ‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Pre Sanctified Liturgy   
Friday, March 14 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Akathist / Medayeh  
Saturday, March 15 ‐ 
4:15 / 5:00 pm ‐ Confessions / Great Vespers  
Sunday, March 16 ‐ Saint Gregory Palamas 
8:45 / 10:00 am ‐ Matins & Divine Liturgy 
 
Third Week of Great Lent 
Monday, March 17 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Great Compline  
Wednesday, March 19 ‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Pre Sanctified Liturgy   
Friday, March 21‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Akathist / Medayeh  
Teen SOYO & Young Adults with Michelle Moujaes  
Saturday, March 22‐ 
9:00 ‑ 4:00 pm ‑ Diocesan Liturgy, Retreat & Vespers at 
Saint John of Damascus, Dedham  
Sunday, March 23‐ Veneration of the Cross 
8:45 / 10:00 am ‐ Matins & Divine Liturgy 
 
Fourth Week of Great Lent 
Tuesday , March 25 ‑ The Annunciation 
6:00 pm ‑ Vesperal Liturgy    
Wednesday, March 26 ‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Pre Sanctified Liturgy   
Friday, March 28 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Akathist / Medayeh  
Saturday, March 29 ‐ 
4:15 / 5:00 pm ‐ Confessions / Great Vespers  
Sunday, March 30 ‐ Saint John of the Ladder 
8:45 / 10:00 am ‐ Matins & Divine Liturgy 

Fifth Week of Great Lent 
Monday, March 31 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Great Compline  
Wednesday, April 2 ‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Canon and Life of Saint Mary  
Friday, April 4 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Akathist / Medayeh  
Saturday, April 5 ‐ 
4:15 / 5:00 pm ‐ Confessions / Great Vespers  
Sunday, April 6 ‐ Saint Mary of Egypt 
8:45 / 10:00 am ‐ Matins & Divine Liturgy 
 
Sixth Week of Great Lent 
Monday, April 7 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Great Compline  
Wednesday, April 9 ‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Pre Sanctified Liturgy   
Friday, April 11 ‐ 6:00 pm ‐ Canon of Lazarus  
Saturday, April 12 ‐ Lazarus Saturday 
8:30 am ‐ Divine Liturgy  
     & Breakfast / Parish Clean‐up day  
4:15 / 5:00 pm ‐ Confessions / Great Vespers  
Sunday, April 13 ‐ Palm Sunday 
8:45 / 10:00 am ‐ Matins & Divine Liturgy 
and Procession  
 
Great & Holy WeekGreat & Holy Week 
Sunday, Monday & Tuesday, April 13, 14 & 15 ‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Confessions 
7:00 pm ‐ Bridegroom Matins   
Wednesday, April 16‐ 
6:00 pm ‐ Holy Unction  
Thursday, April 17 ‐ 
8:30 am ‐ Vesperal Liturgy 
7:00 pm ‐ Service of the Passion Gospels  
Friday, April 18 ‐ Great and Holy Friday 
8:30 am ‐ Royal Hours 
12:00 noon ‐ Vespers at the Cross 
7:00 pm ‐ Lamentations at the Tomb  
Saturday, April 19 ‐ Holy Saturday 
8:30 AM ‐ Vesperal Liturgy  
10:00 PM ‑ Rush Procession, Matins &  
Divine Liturgy of Pascha  
    & Parish Breakfast 
 
Great & Holy Pascha: Bright WeekGreat & Holy Pascha: Bright Week   
Sunday, April 20 ‐ Great and Holy Pascha 
12:00 noon ‐ Agape Vespers 
& SMP Egg Hunt  
Wednesday, April 23 ‐ Great Martyr George 
6:00 pm ‐ Divine Liturgy 
 
Updates are printed in the Sunday bulletin and 
online at www.stgeorgenorwood.org/about/calendar
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